414
46 CFR Ch. I (10–1–16 Edition) § 164.015–5
(k) Oil resistance—(1) Specimens. The
test specimens shall be a disk approxi-
mately 1″ in diameter and 1″ (approxi-
mately) in thickness.
(2) Procedure. The specimen shall be
immersed in fuel oil conforming to

formance to a standard component.
PFD Type means the performance
type designation as indicated in 33 CFR
part 175 and this subchapter.
Standard component means a PFD
component which complies in all re-
spects with the material, construction,
and performance requirements of a sub-
part of this part or part 160 of this
chapter.
Use Code means an alphanumeric
code assigned by the Commandant (CG–
ENG–4) to a PFD component to des-
ignate the PFD Type(s) in which it
may be used. Assigned Use Codes are
listed in table 164.019–3.
TABLE 164.019–3
Use code PFD type acceptable for use
1 ................ I, II, and III.
2 ................ II and III.
3 ................ III.
4B .............. IV (all Ring Buoys).
4BC ........... IV (Buoyant Cushions).
4RB ........... IV (Recreational Ring Buoys only).
5 ................ Wearable Type V (intended use must be speci-
fied).
5H ............. V (Hybrid).
5R ............. V (Recreational Style).
5SB ........... V (Sailboard vests).
5WV .......... V (Work vests).
6 ................ Special, limited, or restricted use.
Suffix A ..... Adult only.
Suffix C ..... Child only.
[CGD 84–068, 58 FR 29494, May 20, 1993, as
amended by CGD 95–072, 60 FR 50467, Sept. 29,
1995; CGD 96–041, 61 FR 50734, Sept. 27, 1996;